

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 76

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Intentionally Causing a Person to Ingest” and substitute “Contaminating Food or Drink -”; in line 2, after “Fluid” insert “or Bodily Substance”; strike beginning with “establishing” in line 3 down through “fluid” in line 6 and substitute “prohibiting a person from knowingly and willfully contaminating, attempting to contaminate, or conspiring to contaminate any drink, food, food product, or food supply by adding bodily fluid or a bodily substance; and generally relating to contaminating food or drink”; in line 7, strike “adding to” and substitute “repealing and reenacting, with amendments,”; and in line 9, strike “3-215” and substitute “3-214(b)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 15 through 24, inclusive, and substitute:

“3-214.

(b) A person may not knowingly and willfully contaminate, attempt to contaminate, or conspire to contaminate any drink, food, food product, or food supply by adding disease germs, bacteria, BODILY FLUID, A BODILY SUBSTANCE, poison, or poisonous matter.”.